CITY OF FALCON HEIGHTS

Community Engagement Commission City Hall 2077 West Larpenteur Avenue

MINUTES

February 15, 2023 at 6:30 P.M.

A.	CALL TO ORDER: 6:30 pm		
В.	ROLL CALL: Cooley-Kistler_X_ LaDouceur_X_ Ebbesen Locke Lindstrom Stockford_X_		
	COUNCIL LIAISON: Mayor Gustafson_X_		
	STAFF PRESENT: SorensenX_		
C.	PRESENTATION:		
D.	APPROVAL OF MINUTES: 1. January 18, 2023 Community Engagement Commission	ROVAL OF MINUTES: anuary 18, 2023 Community Engagement Commission Regular Meeting Minutes	
		Commission Member Cooley- Kistler motions to approve the minutes; approved 3-0	
E.	AGENDA: Officer Elections The Commission elected Commission Member Ebbesen as the Chair, Commission		

2. Spring Together

The Commission recapped having the Spring Together Event on Saturday, May 20th, from 4 p.m. to 6 p.m. The Commission Members approved the design of the flyers for Spring Together. In addition, Commissioner Stockford will reach out to the Falcon Heights Lions Club to see if they would be interested in participating in the event by grilling hot dogs, brats, and burgers. The Commission also discussed having free ice cream again and having games again.

Member Stockford as Vice Chair, and Commission Member Locke as Secretary. The

Commission voted unanimously for all of the candidates.

F. INFORMATION/ANNOUNCEMENT

G. ADJOURNMENT: 7:41 pm

Commission Member LaDouceur motions to adjourn the meeting; approved 3-0